Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	II C Details and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Isaac Ray Wayne P. Buckley	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Croll Reynolds Clean Air  Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛂 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: 751 Central Avenue				
••••	City: Westfield State: NJ Zip07091-0668				
Execution Date: Oct. 9, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖏 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	6,365,112				
Additional numbers attached? 🖟 Yes 🖺 No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 🚺					
concerning document should be malled:	*same?				
Name: <u>Arthur Jacob</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: <u>25 East Salem Street</u>	8. Deposit account number:				
P.O. Box 686	502221				
CityHackensackstate: NJ zip:07602	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Arthur Jacob  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013712 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ISAAC RAY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3700 Bedford Avenue, Brooklyn, New York 11229; and WAYNE P. BUCKLEY, a citizen of the United States, residing at 29 Unger Avenue RD 1, Stanhope, New Jersey 07874, are joint inventors, joint applicants and Joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in all countries in, to and under certain inventions relating to DISTRIBUTION OF CORONA DISCHARGE ACTIVATED REAGENT FLUID INJECTED INTO ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATORS, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed by them and SERGEI BABKO-MALYI on August 17, 2000, as U.S. Serial No. 09/641,433, now U.S. Patent No. 6,365,112, Issued on April 2, 2002; and

Whereas, CROLL REYNOLDS CLEAN AIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, and having a place of business at 751 Central Avenue, Westfield, New Jersey 07091-0668, is desirous of acquiring all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid inventions, application for Letters Patent and patent, and ISAAC RAY and WAYNE P. BUCKLEY desire that all of their right, title and Interest in, to and under the aforesaid inventions, application for Letters Patent and patent reside in CROLL REYNOLDS CLEAN AIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Now, therefore, for value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ISAAC RAY and WAYNE P. BUCKLEY have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CROLL REYNOLDS CLEAN AIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesald inventions, application for Letters Patent and patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesald inventions in any country or country or country or country or countries foreign to the United States, and any and all priority rights to which he may be entitled with respect to the aforesald inventions, and all Patents which may be granted for the aforesald inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, all said rights to be held by CROLL REYNOLDS CLEAN AIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ISAAC RAY and WAYNE P. BUCKLEY, if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Further, ISAAC RAY and WAYNE P. BUCKLEY agree that they will communicate to CROLL REYNOLDS CLEAN AIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. or its representatives, any facts known to them respecting the aforesaid inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to said CROLL REYNOLDS CLEAN AIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally do everything necessary and desirable to aid said CROLL REYNOLDS CLEAN AIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, are authorized to issue all Patents, when granted, to CROLL REYNOLDS CLEAN AIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the owner of their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same for the sole use and enjoyment of CROLL REYNOLDS CLEAN AIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set m	y hand and sea	al this <u> </u>	f	, 2002.
		150005	Too	L.s.	
State of	:	ISAAC R	^Y /		
County of LINION	:	: 95.:			
On this 9th day of 00 aforesaid, personally appears sealed the foregoing instrument.	ed ISAAC RAY, t	o me known ar owledged the	id known to me to i	be the nerson of that	or the State and County name, who signed and
		NOTA	EILEEN A. COURTNE RY PUBLIC OF NEW , mission Exparts Hov	FRSEY	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set m		//	f October	, 2002.
State of 71	:	WAYNE	P. BUCKLEY		•
County of <u>Union</u>	:	: <b>ss</b> ,;			
On this day of aforesaid, personally appears signed and sealed the forego	ed WAYNE P. B ing Instrument, s	UCKLEY, to m	e known and know	'n to me to he the ne	or the State and County rson of that name, who deed.
-			Pen A . Call	Clar	
		1700	ary Public EILEEN A. COURTN	EY	
		NOTA	ARY PUBLIC OF NEW	JERSEY '	

My Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2005

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013712 FRAME: 0721